5.7 Failure to Attend Re-Certification Training. If it has been three (3) or more years 
since you completed the Initial Training Program or your last re-certification training and you fail for any 
reason to attend a scheduled re-certification training, we will charge you a fee of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500). If you miss more than one consecutive re-certification training, we will have the right to 
terminate this Agreement. 

5.8 Inflation Adjustments. No more frequently than annually, we may adjust the dollar 
amounts stated in this Agreement in proportion to the change in the Consumer Price Index, U.S.